## Snowdon & Three Peaks Event - Terms & Conditions

## 1. Payment Terms:

- 1.1. All sponsorship money raised must be paid within **30 days** prior to the event. You are not permitted to use any of this sponsorship money raised to pay for any expenses, and all sponsorship given to you must pass directly to St Andrew's Hospice.
- 1.2. All monies must be paid within **30 days** prior to the event.

# 2. Event Ownership:

2.1. You will refer to raising money "in aid of" St Andrew's Hospice, rather than on behalf of, and St Andrew's Hospice does not accept any responsibility for your Snowden or Three Peaks Challenge. This event is managed by **BlueSky Events**, and their terms and conditions apply. You can view them on their website linked below.

https://skyblueadventures.co.uk/booking-terms-and-conditions/ https://skyblueadventures.co.uk/health-and-safety-policy/ https://skyblueadventures.co.uk/participation-policy/ https://skyblueadventures.co.uk/privacy-policy/

## 3. Fundraising Targets:

3.1. Participants must meet the minimum fundraising target (£300 for £90 sign OR £250 for £45 sign up) for the event. Failure to do so may result in cancellation of your participation.

## 4. Photography:

4.1. Our Third-party providers may take photos during the event. Consent will be requested for the use of any images. No photos will be used without your express consent.

## 5. Refund Policy:

5.1. The booking fee is **non-refundable**. Please refer to the

## 6. Event Cancellation:

6.1. In the event of cancellation, please refer to the third-party organiser's cancellation policy for further details.

## 7. Use of Branding and Logo

- 7.1. St Andrew's Hospice must consent to any use of its logo, including the in aid of logo, name, branding and other intellectual property rights. All rights and goodwill attaching to our intellectual property rights are, and shall remain, the sole property of St Andrew's Hospice.
- 7.2. You must when using St Andrew's Hospice branding and logo only use the official resources, available from St Andrew's Hospice or seek approval from an agreed representative of St Andrew's Hospice for the

production of my own resources or media releases siting St Andrew's Hospice.

#### 8. Your Personal Data

- 8.1. All personal data held by us will be handled in accordance with the UK's Data Protection legislation and in accordance with St Andrew's Hospice privacy statement Your personal information may also be used for the purposes of sending communications to you where you have expressly confirmed that you would like to receive further information about the Charity's work when registering for the 'Snowdon' or 'Yorkshire Three Peaks' challenge.
- 8.2. You agree that, by fundraising for St Andrew's Hospice, you will make myself aware of and compliant with the UK's data protection regulation regarding the use, storage and processing of any third-party data you may end up receiving or being in contact with as a result of your fundraising.